The agreement matures in June 2022 and carries a zero percent interest 
rate.  As of June 30, 2020, the Company had drawn an aggregate $125,000 under the revolving credit facility.  
 
NOTE 5 – STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY 

The total number of common shares that the Company shall have authority to issue is twelve million five hundred 
thousand (12,500,000) shares, par value $.00001.  As of June 30, 2020, no shares were issued or outstanding.  As 
of July 1, 2020, the Company reserved an aggregate 1,000,000 shares for potential future issuance under its 2020 
Equity Incentive Plan, and issued 9,000,000 shares to a related party in exchange for cash and cancellation of debt